
McDowell
Rackner &
Gibson PC

WENDY MCINDOO
Direct (503) 595-3922
Wendy@mcd-law.com

March 11, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1182 — In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,
Investigation Regarding Competitive Bidding.

Enclosed for filing in Docket UM 1182 are an original and one copy of Idaho Power Company's
Motion to Admit Prefiled Testimony and Exhibits.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the
enclosed certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

Lit/
Wendy Mc doo
Office Manager

Enclosures
cc: Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97205-2605
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1182

PHASE II

In the Matter of

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON,

Investigation Regarding Competitive
Biddina.

IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S MOTION TO
ADMIT PREFILED TESTIMONY AND

EXHIBITS

Idaho Power Company moves for the admission into the record in this proceeding of

the pre-filed testimony and exhibits of M. Mark Stokes, along with his affidavit attesting that his

pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and correct.

DATED: March 11, 2013. MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBBON PC

Lisa Racldr(er
Adam Lowne
Attorney for I aho Power

IDAHO POWER COMPANY

Lisa Nordstrom
Lead Counsel
Idaho Power Company
P.O. Box 70
1221 W. Idaho Street
Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

PAGE 1 - IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S MOTION TO ADMIT McDowell Rackner &Gibson PC

PREFILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 419 SW 11'h Ave., Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205



1 BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

2
UM 1182

3
PHASE II

4
In the Matter of

5 AFFIDAVIT OF M. MARK STOKES

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
6 OREGON,

7 Investigation Regarding Competitive
Bidding.

8

9 STATE OF IDAHO )

10 
) ss

County of Ada )

11 I, M. Mark Stokes, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and say:

72 1. My name is M. Mark Stokes and I am employed by Idaho Power Company as the

13 Manager of Power Supply Planning.

14 2. I am the same M. Mark Stokes that previously filed testimony on behalf of Idaho

15 Power Company in this matter. (See Idaho Power/100-101 and 200-201).

16 3. My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate based on my

17 information and belief.

~ $ I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon that the

~ 9 foregoing is true and correct based on my information and belief.

20 SIGNED this r~t~ day of March, 2013, at Boise, Idaho.

21 '_`~r~ u~ ~ir

Signed: `~
22

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN ~~efore me this ~ay of March, 2013.~~,.•
23 

~~.••~~~V~ K' 
T•. J24 .• , ~ ~'~ •.

25 
~ ~ ~pTARr ~ N ary P ic, State of Idaho

~'•~ : My Commission Expires ~a ~"~~G

26 ~ PVBI', p

~''• ~ TE OF ~~..`.

PAGE 1 - AFFIDAVIT OF M. MAR~''~~41(~ McDowell Rackner &Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400

Portland, Oregon 97205



~ CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

3 Docket UM 1182 on the following named persons) on the date indicated below by email

4 addressed to said persons) at his or her last-known addresses) indicated below.
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Department of Justice AF Legal &Consulting Services
Renee M. France Ann L Fisher
Natural Resources Section ann@annfisherlaw.com
renee. m. france@doj. state. or. us

Oregon Dept of Energy Oregon Dept of Energy
Matt Hale Vijay A Satyal
Manager Energy Tech Senior Policy Analyst
matt.hale@state.or.us vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

Avista Corporation Avista Utilities
David J Meyer Patrick Ehrbar
VP &Chief Counsel pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com
david. meyer@avistacorp. com

Cascade Natural Gas Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
Micahel Parvinen G. Catriona McCracken
Manager —Reg., Gas Supply &Business Dev. Legal Counsel
michael.parvinen@cngc.com catriona@oregoncub.or

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
OPUC Dockets Robert Jenks
dockets@oregoncub.or Executive Director

bob@oregoncub.or

Davison Van Cleve Pc Davison Van Cleve Pc
Bradley Van Cleve Irion Sanger
mail@dvclaw.com mail@dvclaw.com

Department of Justice NW Energy Coalition
Michael T. Weirich Wendy Gerlitz
Assistant AG Sr Policy Associate
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us Wendy@nwenergy.org

Northwest Natural Esler Stephens &Buckley
Alex Miller John W Stephens
Regulatory Affairs Stephens@Eslerstephens.com;
alex.miller@nwnatural.com mec@eslerstephens.com
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Norris &Stevens NW Independent Power Prod.
David E Hamilton Robert D Kahn
davidh@norrstev.com rkahn@nippc.org;

rkahn@rdkco.com

Pacific Power Pacificorp
Mary Wiencke Oregon Dockets
Mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Portland General Electric Portland General Electric
Resource Strategy Rates &Regulatory Affairs
Stefan Brown Patrick Hager
stefan.brown@pgn.com pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Portland General Electric Public Utility Commission of Oregon
David F. White Robert Procter
david.white@pgn.com robert.procter@state.or.us

Renewable NW Project Gregory M. Adams
Megan Walseth Decker Richardson &O'Leary PLLC
megan@rnp.org greg@richardsonandolearly.com

William A. Monsen
MRW &Associates, LLC
wam@mrwassoc.com

DATED: March 11, 2013

- . ...
• - .~
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